RESOLUTION NO. 73

Authorizing assurance of compliance with the Housing and Home Finance Agency Regulations under Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.

WHEREAS, The City of Stayton has made application to the Housing and Home Finance Agency for an advance for Public Works Planning in the amount of \$5,300.00 under Public Law 560, 83d Congress for the modification and expansion of the existing water system including source development, transmission, distribution and storage for the City of Stayton; and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 the applicant must comply with this regulation to the end that no person on the grounds of race, color, or national origin be excluded from participation, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination under any program or activity for which the applicant receives Federal financial assistance from the Housing and Home Finance Agency, and

- WHEREAS, all applications for such assistance and advance must give assurance that the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 will be complied with.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY The City Council, the governing body of said applicant, that the City of Stayton gives its assurance of compliance with the Housing and Home Finance Agency Regulations under Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964.

L. Morey

Mayor, City of Stayton

ATTEST:

chafer